CH \$40.00 203444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342262

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAURICE RASGON, INC. dba Cosmetic Design Group		05/22/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STYLI-STYLE, INC.	
Street Address:	5673 SELMARAINE DRIVE	
City:	CULVER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2034442	ULTRA PRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Willard

Address Line 1:900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900Address Line 4:Kansas Clty, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080347-484377
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajay Sharma
SIGNATURE:	/Ajay Sharma/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment 2034442#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0348

900325537

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Maurice Rasgon, Inc. (d/b/a Cosmetic Design Group), a California s-corporationhaving a principal place of business at5673 Selmaraine Drive, Culver City, California 90230, adopted and used the trademark ULTRA PRO for nail polish, nail hardener, cuticle removing preparations, base coat, top coat, moisturizing base coat, nail mending preparations, non-medicated cuticle treatment preparations, nail brightener, wet glaze, lipstick, eyebrow pencils, lip liner, and other goods and services; and

WHEREAS, Maurice Rasgon, Inc. has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademark:

MARKREGISTRATION NO.DATE OF REGISTRATIONULTRA PRO2,034,442January 28, 1997

and WHEREAS, Styli-Style, Inc., a California s-corporation having a principal place of business at having a principal place of business at 5673 Selmaraine Drive, Culver City, California 90230, desired and acquired the above-referenced trademark, including all right, title and interest to the marks, registrations, goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and right to enforce any claims thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Maurice Rasgon, Inc. (d/b/a Cosmetic Design Group) hereby assigns <u>nuneprotune</u>, October 1, 2012 to Styli-Style, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted ULTRA PRO trademark and trademark registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed nuncprotune, October 1, 2012 this 22day of, 2015.
Maurice Rasgon, as President of Maurice Rasgon, Inc.
STATE OF Texas
1 AN
COUNTY OF <u>benton</u>
On May 22, 2015, before me, Cyothia Flores, a Notary Public, personally appeared to the Francis Rasgom, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Notary Seal: CYNTHIA FLORES Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 25, 2019

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/22/2015 REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0349